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This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000230-2024

Contract

YORconsult3 Consultants Framework Agreement
East Riding of Yorkshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000230
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0415b9
Published 4 January 2024, 2:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

Cross Street

BEVERLEY

HU179BA

Contact

Roy Ibbotson

Email

info@yorhub.com

Country
United Kingdom

Region code


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000230-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000230-2024
mailto:info@yorhub.com
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UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire
Justification for not providing organisation identifier
Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.eastriding.gov.uk

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority
1.5) Main activity

General public services

Section ll: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I.1.1) Title

YORconsult3 Consultants Framework Agreement
Reference number

CM170

1.1.2) Main CPV code
e 71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

I1.1.3) Type of contract
Services
I1.1.4) Short description

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-
advertise this opportunity in January 2024.


http://www.eastriding.gov.uk
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11.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: Yes

I1.2) Description

11.2.1) Title
Civil Engineering Services

Lot No

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45112450 - Excavation work at archaeological sites

* 63712700 - Traffic control services

e 71200000 - Architectural and related services

e 71300000 - Engineering services

* 71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

* 71500000 - Construction-related services

* 71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

e 71700000 - Monitoring and control services

e 71800000 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy
e 71900000 - Laboratory services

* 79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics

* 90490000 - Sewer survey and sewage treatment consultancy services
* 90700000 - Environmental services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
* UKC - North East (England)

¢ UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber
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¢ UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire
* UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

East Yorkshire UKE1

Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC

North Yorkshire UKE2

South Yorkshire UKE3

West Yorkshire UKE4

Yorkshire and the Humber UKE

Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire UKF1 are included for education requirements only.
Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.
11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-
advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quiality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%
Price - Weighting: 60%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

11.2) Description



11.2.1) Title

Transportation Services

Lot No

2

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63712700 - Traffic control services

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

71313400 - Environmental impact assessment for construction

71317200 - Health and safety services

71319000 - Expert witness services

71322000 - Engineering design services for the construction of civil engineering works
71335000 - Engineering studies

71356000 - Technical services

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)
UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber
UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

East Yorkshire UKE1

Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC
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North Yorkshire UKE2

South Yorkshire UKE3

West Yorkshire UKE4

Yorkshire and the Humber UKE

Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire UKF1 are included for education requirements only.
Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-
advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quiality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%
Price - Weighting: 60%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

I1.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Multi-Disciplinary Building Services
Lot No

3

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 45112450 - Excavation work at archaeological sites



e 71200000 -
e 71300000 -
* 71400000 -
e 71500000 -
e 71600000 -
e 71700000 -
e 71900000 -
e 79300000 -
* 79930000 -

* 90700000 -

1.2.3) Place
NUTS codes

Architectural and related services

Engineering services

Urban planning and landscape architectural services
Construction-related services

Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services
Monitoring and control services

Laboratory services

Market and economic research; polling and statistics
Specialty design services

Environmental services

of performance

* UKC - North East (England)

e UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

* UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

e UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

East Yorkshire UKE1

Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC

North Yorkshire UKE2

South Yorkshire UKE3

West Yorkshire UKE4

Yorkshire and the Humber UKE
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Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire UKF1 are included for education requirements only.
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Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.
11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-
advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%
Price - Weighting: 60%

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

11.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

Architectural Services
Lot No
4

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

e 71200000 - Architectural and related services

71300000 - Engineering services

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

71500000 - Construction-related services

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71700000 - Monitoring and control services

71900000 - Laboratory services



e 79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics

* 79930000 - Specialty design services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

¢ UKC - North East (England)

* UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

* UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire
¢ UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance
East Yorkshire UKE1
Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC
North Yorkshire UKE2
South Yorkshire UKE3

West Yorkshire UKE4

Yorkshire and the Humber UKE
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Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire UKF1 are included for education requirements only.

Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-

advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 60%
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1.2.11) Information about options
Options: Yes
Description of options

The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

11.2) Description
I1.2.1) Title

Quantity Surveying Services
Lot No
5

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 71242000 - Project and design preparation, estimation of costs

e 71244000 - Calculation of costs, monitoring of costs

* 71246000 - Determining and listing of quantities in construction

e 71321100 - Construction economics services

e 71322100 - Quantity surveying services for civil engineering works
e 71324000 - Quantity surveying services

* 71356000 - Technical services

* 71500000 - Construction-related services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance
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East Yorkshire UKE1

Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC

North Yorkshire UKE2

South Yorkshire UKE3

West Yorkshire UKE4

Yorkshire and the Humber UKE

Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire UKF1 are included for education requirements only.
Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-
advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quiality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%
Price - Weighting: 60%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Structural Engineering Services

Lot No



6

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71312000 - Structural engineering consultancy services
71325000 - Foundation-design services

71327000 - Load-bearing structure design services

71328000 - Verification of load-bearing structure design services
71335000 - Engineering studies

71336000 - Engineering support services

71351500 - Ground investigation services

71356000 - Technical services

71500000 - Construction-related services

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services
71700000 - Monitoring and control services

71900000 - Laboratory services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)
UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber
UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

East Yorkshire UKE1

Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC

North Yorkshire UKE2
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South Yorkshire UKE3

West Yorkshire UKE4

Yorkshire and the Humber UKE

Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire UKF1 are included for education requirements only.
Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-
advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%
Price - Weighting: 60%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

I1.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Mechanical and Electrical Engineering Services
Lot No

7

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
e 71314000 - Energy and related services

* 71315410 - Inspection of ventilation system
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e 71318100 - Artificial and natural lighting engineering services for buildings
* 71321000 - Engineering design services for mechanical and electrical installations for buildings
e 71333000 - Mechanical engineering services

e 71334000 - Mechanical and electrical engineering services

* 71335000 - Engineering studies

e 71336000 - Engineering support services

¢ 71356000 - Technical services

¢ 71500000 - Construction-related services

* 71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

e 71700000 - Monitoring and control services

* 71900000 - Laboratory services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

* UKC - North East (England)

* UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

¢ UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire
* UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance
East Yorkshire UKE1
Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC
North Yorkshire UKE2
South Yorkshire UKE3

West Yorkshire UKE4

Yorkshire and the Humber UKE
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Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire UKF1 are included for education requirements only.
Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.
11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-
advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%
Price - Weighting: 60%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

11.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

Building Surveying Services
Lot No
8

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 71300000 - Engineering services

71410000 - Urban planning services

71500000 - Construction-related services

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71700000 - Monitoring and control services

71900000 - Laboratory services
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e 79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

UKFS3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

East Yorkshire UKE1

Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC

North Yorkshire UKE2

South Yorkshire UKE3

West Yorkshire UKE4

Yorkshire and the Humber UKE

Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire UKF1 are included for education requirements only.
Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.
11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-
advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria
Quiality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%
Price - Weighting: 60%

1.2.11) Information about options
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Options: Yes
Description of options
The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

11.2) Description
I1.2.1) Title

Project Management/Contract Administration and Site Supervision Services
Lot No
9

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 71356000 - Technical services

* 71520000 - Construction supervision services

* 71540000 - Construction management services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance
East Yorkshire UKE1
Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC
North Yorkshire UKE2

South Yorkshire UKE3



Page 18 to 24

West Yorkshire UKE4

Yorkshire and the Humber UKE

Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire UKF1 are included for education requirements only.
Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-
advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%
Price - Weighting: 60%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

11.2) Description

1.2.1) Title

Local Authority Forward Planning Services and Development Management
Lot No

10

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71313000 - Environmental engineering consultancy services

71356000 - Technical services

71410000 - Urban planning services

79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics



* 90710000 - Environmental management

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

UKFS3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance
East Yorkshire UKE1
Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC
North Yorkshire UKE2
South Yorkshire UKE3

West Yorkshire UKE4

Yorkshire and the Humber UKE
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Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire UKF1 are included for education requirements only.

Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-

advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quiality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 60%

1.2.11) Information about options



Options: Yes

Description of options

The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

11.2) Description
I1.2.1) Title

Coastal Services
Lot No
11

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45112450 - Excavation work at archaeological sites

* 71200000 - Architectural and related services

e 71300000 - Engineering services

* 71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services
* 71500000 - Construction-related services

e 71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services
e 71700000 - Monitoring and control services

e 71900000 - Laboratory services

* 79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKE1 - East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire

UKEZ2 - North Yorkshire

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance
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East Yorkshire UKE1

Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC

North Yorkshire UKE2

Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.
11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-
advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%
Price - Weighting: 60%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

11.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

Drainage and Flood Protection Services
Lot No
12

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
* 45112450 - Excavation work at archaeological sites

e 71300000 - Engineering services
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e 71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

¢ 71500000 - Construction-related services

e 71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

e 71700000 - Monitoring and control services

e 71800000 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy
* 71900000 - Laboratory services

e 79300000 - Market and economic research; polling and statistics

* 90490000 - Sewer survey and sewage treatment consultancy services
* 90700000 - Environmental services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

* UKC - North East (England)

* UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

¢ UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire
* UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance
East Yorkshire UKE1
Lincolnshire UKF3

North East England UKC

North Yorkshire UKE2

South Yorkshire UKE3

West Yorkshire UKE4
Yorkshire and the Humber UKE

Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire UKF1 are included for education requirements only.
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Further details are in the Framework procurement documents.
11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Discontinuation of procedure due to a technical error. The Council will be looking to re-
advertise this opportunity in January 2024.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%
Price - Weighting: 60%

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The framework has an option to extend for a further period of two years.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

1V.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-032632



/Notice/032632-2023
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM170

Lot No

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11&12

Title

YORconsult3 Consultants Framework Agreement
A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

V1.4) Procedures for review

VI1.4.1) Review body

East Riding of Yorkshire Council
County Hall

Beverley

HU17 9BA
Country

United Kingdom


http://www.tcpdf.org
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